## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3939664

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME FROM GRIFOLS WORLDWIDE WAREHOUSE AND OPERATIONS LIMITED TO GRIFOLS WORLDWIDE OPERATIONS LIMITED previously recorded on Reel 038979 Frame 0981. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE CHANGE OF ADDRESS.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GRIFOLS WORLDWIDE WAREHOUSE AND OPERATIONS LIMITED	07/09/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GRIFOLS WORLDWIDE OPERATIONS LIMITED
Street Address:	GRANGE CASTLE BUSINESS PARK, GRANGE CASTLE
Internal Address:	CLONDALKIN
City:	DUBLIN
State/Country:	IRELAND
Postal Code:	22

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7807438
Patent Number:	7198923
Patent Number:	6054264
Patent Number:	6416944
Patent Number:	6428792
Patent Number:	6514731
Patent Number:	7056658
Patent Number:	6300056
Patent Number:	7166426
Patent Number:	6630298
Patent Number:	7319144
Patent Number:	7657385
Patent Number:	7252958
Patent Number:	6797809
Patent Number:	6632601
Patent Number:	7241879
Patent Number:	6936442

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 039204 FRAME: 0082

503893014

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6261764
Patent Number:	6537745
Patent Number:	7108967
Patent Number:	6815160
Patent Number:	6391540
Patent Number:	6942965
Patent Number:	7563873
Patent Number:	8173375
Patent Number:	7871625
Patent Number:	8551706
Patent Number:	7927839
Patent Number:	7807813
Application Number:	13788734
Application Number:	14616588
Application Number:	14727403
Application Number:	14754883
Application Number:	62023446
Application Number:	62006999
Application Number:	62201910
Application Number:	62201917

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-760-0404

**Email:** efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DURC5.007GEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND D. SMITH (REG. NO 55,634)
SIGNATURE:	/Raymond D. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=2016-06-13 Assignee Change of Address Confirmation Receipt - DURC5.007GEN#page1.tif source=2016-06-13 Assignee Change of Address Confirmation Receipt - DURC5.007GEN#page2.tif source=2016-06-13 Assignee Change of Address Confirmation Receipt - DURC5.007GEN#page3.tif source=2016-06-13 Assignee Change of Address Confirmation Receipt - DURC5.007GEN#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 039204 FRAME: 0083 source=2016-06-13 Assignee Change of Address Confirmation Receipt - DURC5.007GEN#page5.tif source=2016-06-13 Assignee Change of Address Confirmation Receipt - DURC5.007GEN#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 039204 FRAME: 0084



#### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | | Helo



## Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

Name	Execution Date
GRIFOLS WORLDWIDE WAREHOUSE AND OPERATIONS LIMITED	07/09/2015

ASSIGNEE CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GRIFOLS WORLDWIDE WAREHOUSE AND OPERATIONS LIMITED
Street Address	GRANGE CASTLE BUSINESS PARK, GRANGE CASTLE, CLONDALKIN
City:	DUBLIN
State/Country:	IRELAND
Postal Code:	22

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Patent Number:         7807438           Patent Number:         7198923	
Patent Number: 7198923	
i	
Patent Number: 6054264	
Patent Number: 6416944	

Patent Number:	6428792
Patent Number:	6514731
Patent Number:	7056658
Patent Number:	6300056
Patent Number:	7166426
Patent Number:	6630298
Patent Number:	7319144
Patent Number:	7657385
Patent Number:	7252958
Patent Number:	6797809
Patent Number:	6632601
Patent Number:	7241879
Patent Number:	6936442
Patent Number:	6261764
Patent Number:	6537745
Patent Number:	7108967
Patent Number:	6815160
Patent Number:	6391540
Patent Number:	6942965
Patent Number:	7563873
Patent Number:	8173375
Patent Number:	7871625
Patent Number:	8551706
Patent Number:	7927839
Patent Number:	7807813
Application Number:	13788734
Application Number:	14616588
Application Number:	14727403
Application Number:	14754883
Application Number:	62023446
Application Number:	62006999
Application Number:	62201910
Application Number:	62201917

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502 949-760-0404 Phone:

efiling@knobbe.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 ATTORNEY DOCKET DURC5.007GEN **NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER:** DANIEL ALTMAN Signature: /daniel altman/ Date: 06/13/2016 **Total Attachments: 3** source=Assignee Change of Address#page1.tif source=Assignee Change of Address#page2.tif source=Assignee Change of Address#page3.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT3915580 Receipt Date: 06/13/2016

## Return to home page

[ .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

## **Company Printout**



Company 519799 GRIFOLS WORLDWIDE OPERATIONS LIMITED

Change of name registered on 03/12/2012

**Previous Name(s)** Grifols Worldwide Warehouse And Operations Limited

**Registered Office** Grange Castle Business Park

Grange Castle Clondalkin Dublin 22

Eircode

R.O.A.

**Type** Single Member Private Company Limited By Shares

**Date Incorporated** 08/11/2012

Last Annual Return30/09/2015DesignationNormalNext Annual Return Date30/09/2016Date of Designation08/11/2012

**Bond Expiry Date** 

Register of Particulars of Charges Including Mortgages Pursuant to Sections 409, 411 and 413 of the Companies Act 2014 in Respect of the Above Named Company. Computerised information for charges may be truncated on this print-out, please refer to the company file or images for complete particulars on Charges. It should be noted that charge notifications that are not realised will be rejected and therefore can leave a gap in the sequential numbering of charges.

Number of Registered Charges: 4
Number of Charge Notifications: 0

CHARGE 1 A charge on Book Debts of the Company

**Date Registered** 01/08/2013 **Date Created** 17/07/2013 **Date Acquired Sub No.** 8755141

**Amount Secured** 

All monies and/or obligations which now are, or at any time may become, due or owing to the security holder by the company on any account and all other liabilities whatsoever of the company to the security holder whether actual or contingent and whether as principal debtor, guarantor, surety or otherwise.

# Particulars of Property

Pursuant To A Security Deed Of Assignment And Charge Dated 17july 2013 Made Between The Company And The Bank (The "Charge"), All Monies For The Time Being And From Time To Time Standing To The Credit Of Account No. 931365 17814190 In The Name Of The Company With The Bank Or Any Replacement, Redesignation, Substitution Or Reinstatement Of Any Such Accounts Whether By Current Account Or Deposit Account And Any Subaccount Thereof ("Account"). The Company Undertakes That (Except With The Prior Written Consent Of The Bank) During The Security Period (As Defined In The Charge) It Will Not Except In Favour Of The Bank Create Or Permit To Subsist Any Encumbrance (As Defined In The Charge) Upon All Or Any Part Of The Account; Or Seek To Assign, Transfer Or Otherwise Dispose Of All Or Any Part Of The Account.

Person Entitled Charge Party Charge Party Relation

Details Allied Irish Banks Plc Person Entitled

Satisfaction Status Date Registered Satisfaction Type

CHARGE 2 A charge created or evidenced by an instrument which, if executed by an individual, would require registration

as a bill of sale

A charge on Book Debts of the Company

Date Registered 18/03/2014 Date Created 27/02/2014 Date Acquired Sub No. 9114080

**Amount Secured** 

Date 21/10/2015

PATENT

Company; 519799, GRIFOLS WORLDWIDE OPERATIONS LIMITED 39204 FRAME: 0088

## **ATTACHMENT 1**

Patent	Title
Number	
7807438	PREPARATION OF PURIFIED EXOSOMES COMPRISING HCV RNA
7198923	METHOD FOR THE PREPARATION OF PURIFIED HCV RNA BY EXOSOME
	SEPARATION
6054264	METHODS OF TYPING HEPATITIS C VIRUS AND REAGENTS FOR USE
	THEREIN
6416944	METHODS OF TYPING HEPATITIS C VIRUS AND REAGENTS FOR USE
	THEREIN
6428792	HEPATITIS C VIRUS MULTIPLE COPY EPITOPE FUSION ANTIGENS
6514731	METHODS FOR THE PREPARATION OF HEPATITIS C VIRUS MULTIPLE
	COPY EPITOPE FUSION ANTIGENS
7056658	MULTIPLE EPITOPE FUSION PROTEIN
6300056	HIV PROBES FOR USE IN SOLUTION PHASE SANDWICH HYBRIDIZATION ASSAYS
7166426	HCV ASSAY
6630298	HCV ANTIGEN/ANTIBODY COMBINATION ASSAY
7319144	POLYNUCLEOTIDES ENCODING A MULTIPLE EPITOPE FUSION ANTIGEN
	FOR USE IN AN HCV ANTIGEN/ANTIBODY COMBINATION ASSAY
7657385	STRUCTURE-BASED HEPATITIS C VIRUS DRUG DESIGN
7252958	MODULATION OF TETRASPANIN FUNCTION
6797809	MULTIPLE FUSION ANTIGENS FOR USE IN IMMUNOASSAYS FOR ANTI-
	HCV ANTIBODIES
6632601	IMMUNOASSAYS FOR ANTI-HCV ANTIBODIES
7241879	IMMUNOASSAYS FOR ANTI-HCV ANTIBODIES
6936442	DIAGNOSTIC ASSAYS FOR PARVOVIRUS B19
6261764	BUFFERS FOR STABILIZING ANTIGENS
6537745	BUFFERS FOR STABILIZING ANTIGENS
7108967	HEPATITIS C VIRAL ANTIGEN IMMUNOASSAY DETECTION SYSTEMS
6815160	HEPATITIS C VIRAL ANTIGEN IMMUNOASSAY DETECTION SYSTEMS
6391540	METHOD FOR DETECTING ANTIBODIES IN A SAMPLE
6942965	HEPATITIS A VIRUS NUCLEOTIDE SEQUENCES, RECOMBINANT
750070	PROTEINS AND USES THEREOF
7563873	RABBIT MONOCLONAL ANTIBODIES TO HEPATITIS B SURFACE
8173375	ANTIGENS AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME RABBIT MONOCLONAL ANTIBODIES TO HEPATITIS B SURFACE
01/33/3	ANTIGENS AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME
7871625	HCV MULTIPLE EPITOPE FUSION ANTIGENS WITH MODIFIED
70,1023	PROTEOLYTIC CLEAVAGE SITES AND USES THEREOF
8551706	IDENTIFICATION OF OLIGONUCLEOTIDES FOR THE CAPTURE,
	DETECTION AND QUANTITATION OF WEST NILE VIRUS
7927839	IDENTIFICATION OF OLIGONUCLEOTIDES FOR THE CAPTURE.
	DETECTION AND QUANTITATION OF WEST NILE VIRUS
7807813	IDENTIFICATION OF OLIGONUCLEOTIDES FOR THE CAPTURE,
	DETECTION AND QUANTITATION OF WEST NILE VIRUS

Page 2 of 3

Application Number	Title
13/788734	RFID TAG AND BLOOD CONTAINER/SYSTEM WITH INTEGRATED RFID TAG
14/616588	DEVICE FOR TAKING SAMPLES FROM CONTAINERS
14/727403	USE OF PLASMAPHERESIS TO TREAT BLOOD PRESSURE DISORDERS
14/754883	METHOD OF TREATMENT OF HYPOXIA INDUCIBLE FACTOR (HIF)- RELATED CONDITIONS
62/023446	METHOD OF TREATMENT OF HIPOXIA INDUCIBLE FACTOR (HIF)- RELATED CONDITIONS
62/006999	USE OF PLASMAPHERESIS TO TREAT BLOOD PRESSURE DISORDERS
62/201910	METHOD FOR TREATING INFECTIOUS DISEASES USING A COMPOSITION COMPRISING PLASMA-DERIVED IMMUNOGLOBULIN M (IgM)
62/201917	METHOD FOR THE TREATMENT OR PREVENTION OF INFECTION- RELATED IMMUNE CONDITIONS USING A COMPOSITION COMPRISING IgM

Page 3 of 3